Doro AB

Magistratsvagen 10 SE-226 43, Lund ,Sweden,22643 Tel: 46-46-280-5000; Fax: 46-46-280-5001

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

SUBJECT: Class II Permissive Change for FCC ID: WS5DORO615W

The product, Mobile Telephone, has been granted by FCC dated 03/19/2012, FCC ID: WS5DORO615W.

Now we, Doro AB, would like to modify the authorized equipment for below changes:

- ◆ Update the flash, FM, USB cable ,T-flash card connector ,WWAN Antenna
- ◆ PCB changed from Boat 2:0 to Boat 3:0
- ♦ Change software version to "BOAT-S05B_DORO615_L18EN_202_130130"
- ◆ LCD change from TFT1N5470-E to TFT1N5690-E

Except for the change above, no other modification is performed. Also, the change does not have any impact on the approved radio parameter such as power, frequency range, modulation etc.

We would like to certify the additional of certified FCC ID: WS5DORO615W as a Class II Permissive Change in this device.

Sincerely,

Contact Person: Per Carlenha

Company: Doro AB
TEL: 46-46-280-5000
FAX: 46-46-280-5001

E-mail: per.carlenhag@doro.com